date of the financial statements, and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period.
Actual results could differ from these estimates.

Recently adopted accounting standards
Beginning in 2014, the FASB issued ASU No. 2014-09, Revenue from Contracts with Customers ("Topic 606"), plus
a number of related ASU’s designed to clarify and interpret Topic 606. The new standard replaced most existing
revenue recognition guidance in U.S. GAAP. The core principle of the ASU requires revenue recognition based upon
newly defined criteria, either at a point in time or over time as control of goods or services is transferred. The ASU
requires additional disclosure about the nature, amount, timing and uncertainty of revenue and cash flows arising from
customer contracts, including significant judgments and estimates, and changes in those estimates. The new standard
became effective for us as of January 1, 2018 and was adopted on a modified-retrospective basis.

6

Edgar Filing: John Bean Technologies CORP - Form 10-Q

8

The cumulative effect of the changes made to our consolidated January 1, 2018 balance sheet for the adoption of
Topic 606 was as follows (in millions):

As
Reported

As
Restated

December
31, 2017

Adjustments
due to Topic
606

January
1, 2018

Trade receivables, net of allowance $ 316.4 $ (31.3 ) $285.1
Inventories 190.2 103.6 293.8
Other current assets 48.0 7.0 55.0
Deferred income taxes $ 13.1 2.3 $15.4
Total Assets $ 1,391.4 $ 81.6 $1,473.0

Advance and progress payments 127.6 113.1 240.7
Other current liabilities 96.4 (2.3 ) 94.1
Other long-term liabilities 49.5 (1.2 ) 48.3
Retained earnings 333.7 (28.0 ) 305.7
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 1,391.4 $ 81.6 $1,473.0

In October 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-16, Income Taxes: Intra-Entity Transfers of Assets Other Than
Inventory. The new guidance is intended to simplify the accounting for intercompany asset transfers. The core
principle requires an entity to immediately recognize the tax consequences of intercompany asset transfers. The ASU
is effective for annual reporting periods, including interim periods within those annual periods, beginning after
December 15, 2017. The Company adopted the new ASU as of January 1, 2018. There was no impact on our
consolidated financial statements and related disclosures as a result of adopting the ASU.